Duo-Safety Ladder Corporation

513 W 9t Ave - PO Box 497 Oshkosh WI 54903-0497

Toll Free#877-386-5377 Ph#920-231-2740 Fax#920-231-2460

www.duosafety.com mail@duosafety.com

Parts Price Sheet

Prices FOB Oshkosh, WI — Subject to change without notice.

List prices — except where noted. All NET costs are not eligible for discount.

All prices shown in U.S. Dollars

Effective 01/01/2026

Part
Description Number
Aluminum Rungs (24” standard size) RA-1

Aluminum Rungs- Heavy Duty (must specify 26” or 28” when ordering)
Aluminum Rung Tubing by the foot (20’ max. length) ART-1
Aluminum Rung Tubing by the foot-Heavy duty (20’ max. length)

Cable (replacement)

Cable Repair Kit - cable comes with kit-need to know length & type of ladder CRK
End Caps — small — rivets included EC-1
(Need to know rail height, series of ladder (700/1000/800/900) and plain or notched)

End Caps — Large - rivets included EC-2

(Need to know rail height, series of ladder (1200/1500/YG/500) and plain or notched)

End Caps - Flat - rivets included
(Need to know rail height, series of ladder and plain or notched)

End caps for a 585A folding ladder 585-ECA
(Aluminum extruded caps with rivets)

Fiberglass Rung Assembly
(Need to have dimension/info sheet completed - rivets are not included in this cost — they are extra)

Fiberglass Pike Pole sleeve kit FPSK-1

(inside sleeve, outside collar, 8 rivets)

Fire Ladder Labels (Danger/Electrical/Angle label) FLL-1

Heat Sensor Labels HSL-1
Roll of 500 heat sensors HSL-500
Roll of 1000 heat sensors HSL-1000
Roll of 5000 heat sensors HSL-5000

Hinge Assembly for 35B
Hinge Lock Pin Only
Lanyard only w/rivet for Hinge Lock Pin
35B Hitch Pin & Chain
Spreader Arm Hitch Pin Clip only (no chain) with 2 rivets
Spreader Arms with Hardware Complete

Hinge Assembly for 300A
300A Slide Bars
300A Angle Stop or T for the Fly
300A Slide Guides

List Price
$34.00/ea
$36.00/ea
$14.00/ft
$21.00/ft
$ 8.00/t
$72.00/kit
$80.00/pr

$102.00/pr
$34.00/pr
$27.00/pr
$87.00/ea
$47.00/kit

$ 5.00/pr/NET

$ 1.00/ea/NET
$450.00/roll/NET
$800.00/roll/NET
$3500.00/roll/NET

$364.00/pr
$17.00/ea/NET
$24.00/ea/NET
$22.00/ea/NET
$22.00/ea/NET
$198.00/set/NET

$185.00pr
$180.00pr
$90.00/ea/NET
$30.00/pr


http://www.duosafety.com/
mailto:mail@duosafety.com

Part

Description Number List Price
Hog Rings - for rope $ 5.00/ea/NET
Ladder Lock Assembly complete LLA $100.00/pr

(Need to know what ladder type and which section middle/fly — A/B or C/D)
Ladder Lock Parts only

Shoulder bolts & nuts only $ 5.00/ea/NET
Lock finger only LF-1 $12.00/ea
Lock Hooks only LH-1 $27.00/ea
Lock Housing only (back & cover) $80.00/pr
Lock Spring Only $12.00/ea
Lock Spring Only — Training (weaker type) $12.00/ea
Nylon Washer (narrow-used with lock finger) $ 1.00/ea/NET
Nylon Washer (wide-used at base of lock hook) $ 1.00/ea/NET
Ladder Wax LW-1 $20.00/brick/NET
Lock Housing Repair Kit LHRK $22.00/ealkit
(must specify if New Alum or Old Steel locks)
Lock Rung Holder with Bolts LRH-1 $21.00/pr
Locks for 300A ladder $42.00/pr
Mud Guard Kit $180.00/kit
Number Stickers for ladders (#10, #24, #35 etc.) $1.50/ea/NET
Pike Pole parts
Head only for Fiberglass Pole FPH $42.00/ea
Collar Only $21.00/ea
D-Handle only for Fiberglass Poles FP-DH $51.00/ea
Butt End only for Fiberglass pole FPBE-1 $ 8.00/ea/NET
Fiberglass Pole hollow shaft Only (No Head No Butt) $14.00/ft/NET
Prong Feet - small —rivets included PF-1 $82.00/pr
(Need to know rail height and ladder type (700/1000/800/900) and plain or notched)
Prong Feet — large - rivets included PF-2 $102.00/pr

(Need to know rail height and ladder type (1200/1500/YG/500) and plain or notched)

Pulleys — all include nuts & bolts

#1 - Single-Angled Rope Pulley NSP-1R $ 90.00/ea
#2 - Single-Straight Pulley (rung attachment on top) NSP-1S $ 96.00/ea
#3 - Single-Straight Cable Pulley NSP-1C $ 90.00/ea
#4 - Single-Angled Pulley w/rope clip (rung attachment on top) NSP-1RC $120.00/ea
#5 - Single-Straight Pulley w/rope clip NSP-1SC $120.00/ea
#6 - Double-Straight Pulley (rung attachment on top) NSP-2S $150.00/ea
#7 - Double-Angled Pulley NSP-2 $150.00/ea
Rail Guards for Ladders RG-1 $8.00/ea/NET
Rivets
#1 — Round Head 3/16” x 3/16” grip range(Plates/End Caps/FG Rung Assy) $ .60/ea/NET
#2 — counter sunk 3/16” x ¥4” grip range (for grooved plates) $ .70/ea/NET
#3 — Round Head 3/16” long reach (for FG End Caps/D-Handles) $ .75/ealNET
#4 — Round Head 3/16” x V42" Stainless Steel (for large 500-over 30ft lock rungs, prong feet) $ .90/ea/NET
#5 — Stainless Steel Compression Rivets (for 585 End Caps) $ .90/ea/NET
#6 — Fiberglass Pike Pole Head Rivets $1.20/ea/NET
#7 — Round Head 1/8” x V4" for SSWS $1.20/ea/NET
#9 — Brass Rivets for 585A Ladders (specify long or short and location) $1.20/ea/NET
Roof Hook Assembly (standard size 34”) RH-1 $150.00/pr
Roof Hook Assembly (heavy duty 7/8” size) RH-2 $192.00/pr

Roof Hook Assembly (for fiberglass ladders standard 34” size) RH-YG $240.00/pr



Description

Roof Hook Parts Only
Blocks for Fiberglass ladders
Hooks Only
Housing only
Springs only
Bolts only
Square & Pin only

Rope
Manila only — 3/8”
Manila only —1/2”
Coil complete (1200’) 3/8”
Coil complete (600°)3/8”
Coil complete (1200°)1/2”
Coil complete (600°)1/2”

Rope Clips/Cable clips (come with bolts)

Rubber Rung Covers
Ordered on a new ladder
Replacement on a ladder — split, includes clips 3/ea
Replacement clips only for covers

Rungs for 585A ladder (not locking rung)
Locking Rung Assembly for 585A ladder rungs

Rung Assembly for 500 series ladder - need measurements
Rung Assembly for 500 series ladder — Double Rung

Rung Brace Assembly

Kit includes 2/ea braces, 2/ea plates, 16/ea rivets
Small Kit

Large Kit

Rung Expander Kit (purchase or loan, includes reamer tool)

Rung Reamer Tool Only (for purchase or available to loan)
Replacement Cutting Bits only for reamer tool

Rung Reamer Tool — Heavy Duty (purchase or loan, for rungs 26” or longer)

Rung Plates

You must advise rail size and series number of ladder (ex. 1500A, 900A, 525C)

Part

Number

ROPE - 3/8
ROPE - 1/2
MR-1
MR-1-600
MR-2
MR-2-600

RC-1

RRC-1
SRRC-1

585A-RA
585A-LR

RB-1
RB-2

RE-1
RR-1

RR-2

4/ea rivets needed per plate not included in prices listed for plates — you must purchase separately.

#1 — plain plates no hole

(For #2 plates only — need to know if hole is centered or offset)
#2 — plain plates with 1 rung hole

#3 — plain plates with 2 rung holes

#4 — grooved plates no hole

#5 — grooved plates with 1 rung hole

#6 — plates with 1 rung hole and guide

#7 — plates with 2 rung holes and guides

#8 — reinforcement plates — no holes (500 Series Type)

#9 — reinforcement plates with rung hole (500 Series Type)
#10 — reinforcement plate/small plate (500 Series Type)

Safety Shoes for ladders
SSW-B — Safety shoes bulk (no hardware-shoes bodies w/pads)
SSA-585 — for 585A folding ladders
SSA-U — for Alum ladders (Universal kit)
SSW-FG - for Fiberglass ladders

SSW-B
SSA-585
SSA-U
SSW-FG

List Price

$30.00/ea
$48.00/pr
$34.00/ea
$15.00/ea/NET
$ 3.00/ea/NET
$18.00/ea

$2.50/ftINET
$3.50/ft/NET
$400.00/NET/coil
$225.00/NET/coil
$420.00/NET/coil
$300.00/NET/coil

$ 21.00/pr

$34.00/ea/rung/NET
$90.00/ea/rung/NET
$18.00/ea/NET

$34.00/ea
$47.00/ea

$90.00/ea

Call for price

$75.00/ealkit
$80.00/ealkit

$2200.00/ealkit/NET

$220.00/ea/NET
$ 66.00/ea/NET

$220.00/ea/NET

$9.00/ea

$10.00/ea
$10.00/ea
$11.00/ea
$11.00/ea
$13.00/ea
$14.00/ea
$14.00/ea
$17.00/ea
$21.00/ea

$60.00/pr
$78.00/pr
$120.00/pr
$130.00/pr



Description

Safety Shoe Parts Only
Pads only (6/ea #1 rivets included per pad)
Plates only (no hardware)

Stainless Steel Wear Sleeves - comes with rivets
Staypoles complete

Staypole Parts only
Tubing
Mount pin (includes hitch pin and chain)
Hitch pin & chain
Spike bottom
Top
Clevis Pin Only
Tilt pin & nut
Bracket with tilt pin (need to know ladder type)

Stop Assembly complete includes plate stop & rung stop)
For double rung style ladder
Rung Stop only with 2/ea rivets

Thimbles
Cable
Rope (3/8” or 1/2)

U-Bolts

Part

Number

SSR-1
SSW-P

SSWS

ST-1
ST-2

RT-2
RT-1

List Price

$36.00/ea/NET
$30.00/ea

$12.00/ea
$744.00/pr

$90.00/ft

$30.00/ea/NET
$30.00/ea/NET
$36.00/ea/NET
$90.00/ea/NET
$18.00/ea/NET
$60.00/ea/NET
$150.00/ea/NET

$54.00/ea
$66.00/ea
$30.00/ea

$ 9.00/NET
$15.00/NET

$15.00/NET



