

Duo-Safety Ladder Corporation

513 W 9th Ave - PO Box 497 Oshkosh WI 54903-0497

Toll Free#877-386-5377 Ph#920-231-2740 Fax#920-231-2460

www.duosafety.com mail@duosafety.com

Parts Price Sheet

Prices FOB Oshkosh, WI – Subject to change without notice.

List prices – except where noted. All NET costs are not eligible for discount.

All prices shown in U.S. Dollars

Effective 01/01/2026

<u>Description</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>List Price</u>
Aluminum Rungs (24" standard size)	RA-1	\$34.00/ea
Aluminum Rungs- Heavy Duty (must specify 26" or 28" when ordering)		\$36.00/ea
Aluminum Rung Tubing by the foot (20' max. length)	ART-1	\$14.00/ft
Aluminum Rung Tubing by the foot-Heavy duty (20' max. length)		\$21.00/ft
Cable (replacement)		\$ 8.00/ft
Cable Repair Kit - cable comes with kit-need to know length & type of ladder	CRK	\$72.00/kit
End Caps – small – rivets included (Need to know rail height, series of ladder (700/1000/800/900) and plain or notched)	EC-1	\$80.00/pr
End Caps – Large – rivets included (Need to know rail height, series of ladder (1200/1500/YG/500) and plain or notched)	EC-2	\$102.00/pr
End Caps – Flat – rivets included (Need to know rail height, series of ladder and plain or notched)		\$34.00/pr
End caps for a 585A folding ladder (Aluminum extruded caps with rivets)	585-ECA	\$27.00/pr
Fiberglass Rung Assembly (Need to have dimension/info sheet completed - rivets are not included in this cost – they are extra)		\$87.00/ea
Fiberglass Pike Pole sleeve kit (inside sleeve, outside collar, 8 rivets)	FPSK-1	\$47.00/kit
Fire Ladder Labels (Danger/Electrical/Angle label)	FLL-1	\$ 5.00/pr/NET
Heat Sensor Labels		\$ 1.00/ea/NET
Roll of 500 heat sensors	HSL-1	\$ 1.00/ea/NET
Roll of 1000 heat sensors	HSL-500	\$450.00/roll/NET
Roll of 5000 heat sensors	HSL-1000	\$800.00/roll/NET
	HSL-5000	\$3500.00/roll/NET
Hinge Assembly for 35B		\$364.00/pr
Hinge Lock Pin Only		\$17.00/ea/NET
Lanyard only w/rivet for Hinge Lock Pin		\$24.00/ea/NET
35B Hitch Pin & Chain		\$22.00/ea/NET
Spreader Arm Hitch Pin Clip only (no chain) with 2 rivets		\$22.00/ea/NET
Spreader Arms with Hardware Complete		\$198.00/set/NET
Hinge Assembly for 300A		\$185.00pr
300A Slide Bars		\$180.00pr
300A Angle Stop or T for the Fly		\$90.00/ea/NET
300A Slide Guides		\$30.00/pr

<u>Description</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>List Price</u>
Hog Rings - for rope		\$ 5.00/ea/NET
Ladder Lock Assembly complete (Need to know what ladder type and which section middle/fly – A/B or C/D)	LLA	\$100.00/pr
Ladder Lock Parts only		
Shoulder bolts & nuts only		\$ 5.00/ea/NET
Lock finger only	LF-1	\$12.00/ea
Lock Hooks only	LH-1	\$27.00/ea
Lock Housing only (back & cover)		\$80.00/pr
Lock Spring Only		\$12.00/ea
Lock Spring Only – Training (weaker type)		\$12.00/ea
Nylon Washer (narrow-used with lock finger)		\$ 1.00/ea/NET
Nylon Washer (wide-used at base of lock hook)		\$ 1.00/ea/NET
Ladder Wax	LW-1	\$20.00/brick/NET
Lock Housing Repair Kit (must specify if New Alum or Old Steel locks)	LHRK	\$22.00/ea/kit
Lock Rung Holder with Bolts	LRH-1	\$21.00/pr
Locks for 300A ladder		\$42.00/pr
Mud Guard Kit		\$180.00/kit
Number Stickers for ladders (#10, #24, #35 etc.)		\$1.50/ea/NET
Pike Pole parts		
Head only for Fiberglass Pole	FPH	\$42.00/ea
Collar Only		\$21.00/ea
D-Handle only for Fiberglass Poles	FP-DH	\$51.00/ea
Butt End only for Fiberglass pole	FPBE-1	\$ 8.00/ea/NET
Fiberglass Pole hollow shaft Only (No Head No Butt)		\$14.00/ft/NET
Prong Feet - small – rivets included (Need to know rail height and ladder type (700/1000/800/900) and plain or notched)	PF-1	\$82.00/pr
Prong Feet – large – rivets included (Need to know rail height and ladder type (1200/1500/YG/500) and plain or notched)	PF-2	\$102.00/pr
Pulleys – all include nuts & bolts		
#1 - Single-Angled Rope Pulley	NSP-1R	\$ 90.00/ea
#2 - Single-Straight Pulley (rung attachment on top)	NSP-1S	\$ 96.00/ea
#3 - Single-Straight Cable Pulley	NSP-1C	\$ 90.00/ea
#4 - Single-Angled Pulley w/rope clip (rung attachment on top)	NSP-1RC	\$120.00/ea
#5 - Single-Straight Pulley w/rope clip	NSP-1SC	\$120.00/ea
#6 - Double-Straight Pulley (rung attachment on top)	NSP-2S	\$150.00/ea
#7 - Double-Angled Pulley	NSP-2	\$150.00/ea
Rail Guards for Ladders	RG-1	\$8.00/ea/NET
Rivets		
#1 – Round Head 3/16" x 3/16" grip range(Plates/End Caps/FG Rung Assy)		\$.60/ea/NET
#2 – counter sunk 3/16" x 1/4" grip range (for grooved plates)		\$.70/ea/NET
#3 – Round Head 3/16" long reach (for FG End Caps/D-Handles)		\$.75/ea/NET
#4 – Round Head 3/16" x 1/4" Stainless Steel (for large 500-over 30ft lock rungs, prong feet)		\$.90/ea/NET
#5 – Stainless Steel Compression Rivets (for 585 End Caps)		\$.90/ea/NET
#6 – Fiberglass Pike Pole Head Rivets		\$1.20/ea/NET
#7 – Round Head 1/8" x 1/4" for SSWS		\$1.20/ea/NET
#9 – Brass Rivets for 585A Ladders (specify long or short and location)		\$1.20/ea/NET
Roof Hook Assembly (standard size 3/4")	RH-1	\$150.00/pr
Roof Hook Assembly (heavy duty 7/8" size)	RH-2	\$192.00/pr
Roof Hook Assembly (for fiberglass ladders standard 3/4" size)	RH-YG	\$240.00/pr

<u>Description</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>List Price</u>
Roof Hook Parts Only		
Blocks for Fiberglass ladders		\$30.00/ea
Hooks Only		\$48.00/pr
Housing only		\$34.00/ea
Springs only		\$15.00/ea/ NET
Bolts only		\$ 3.00/ea/ NET
Square & Pin only		\$18.00/ea
Rope		
Manila only – 3/8"	ROPE - 3/8	\$2.50/ft/ NET
Manila only – 1/2"	ROPE - 1/2	\$3.50/ft/ NET
Coil complete (1200') 3/8"	MR-1	\$400.00/ NET /coil
Coil complete (600')3/8"	MR-1-600	\$225.00/ NET /coil
Coil complete (1200')1/2"	MR-2	\$420.00/ NET /coil
Coil complete (600')1/2"	MR-2-600	\$300.00/ NET /coil
Rope Clips/Cable clips (come with bolts)	RC-1	\$ 21.00/pr
Rubber Rung Covers		
Ordered on a new ladder	RRC-1	\$34.00/ea/rung/ NET
Replacement on a ladder – split, includes clips 3/ea	SRRC-1	\$90.00/ea/rung/ NET
Replacement clips only for covers		\$18.00/ea/ NET
Rungs for 585A ladder (not locking rung)	585A-RA	\$34.00/ea
Locking Rung Assembly for 585A ladder rungs	585A-LR	\$47.00/ea
Rung Assembly for 500 series ladder - need measurements		\$90.00/ea
Rung Assembly for 500 series ladder – Double Rung		Call for price
Rung Brace Assembly		
Kit includes 2/ea braces, 2/ea plates, 16/ea rivets		
Small Kit	RB-1	\$75.00/ea/kit
Large Kit	RB-2	\$80.00/ea/kit
Rung Expander Kit (purchase or loan, includes reamer tool)	RE-1	\$2200.00/ea/kit/ NET
Rung Reamer Tool Only (for purchase or available to loan)	RR-1	\$220.00/ea/ NET
Replacement Cutting Bits only for reamer tool		\$ 66.00/ea/ NET
Rung Reamer Tool – Heavy Duty (purchase or loan, for rungs 26" or longer)	RR-2	\$220.00/ea/ NET
Rung Plates		
You must advise rail size and series number of ladder (ex. 1500A, 900A, 525C)		
4/ea rivets needed per plate not included in prices listed for plates – you must purchase separately.		
#1 – plain plates no hole		\$ 9.00/ea
(For #2 plates only – need to know if hole is centered or offset)		
#2 – plain plates with 1 rung hole		\$10.00/ea
#3 – plain plates with 2 rung holes		\$10.00/ea
#4 – grooved plates no hole		\$11.00/ea
#5 – grooved plates with 1 rung hole		\$11.00/ea
#6 – plates with 1 rung hole and guide		\$13.00/ea
#7 – plates with 2 rung holes and guides		\$14.00/ea
#8 – reinforcement plates – no holes (500 Series Type)		\$14.00/ea
#9 – reinforcement plates with rung hole (500 Series Type)		\$17.00/ea
#10 – reinforcement plate/small plate (500 Series Type)		\$21.00/ea
Safety Shoes for ladders		
SSW-B – Safety shoes bulk (no hardware-shoes bodies w/pads)	SSW-B	\$60.00/pr
SSA-585 – for 585A folding ladders	SSA-585	\$78.00/pr
SSA-U – for Alum ladders (Universal kit)	SSA-U	\$120.00/pr
SSW-FG – for Fiberglass ladders	SSW-FG	\$130.00/pr

<u>Description</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>List Price</u>
Safety Shoe Parts Only		
Pads only (6/ea #1 rivets included per pad)	SSR-1	\$36.00/ea/ NET
Plates only (no hardware)	SSW-P	\$30.00/ea
Stainless Steel Wear Sleeves - comes with rivets	SSWS	\$12.00/ea
Staypoles complete		\$744.00/pr
Staypole Parts only		
Tubing		\$90.00/ft
Mount pin (includes hitch pin and chain)		\$30.00/ea/ NET
Hitch pin & chain		\$30.00/ea/ NET
Spike bottom		\$36.00/ea/ NET
Top		\$90.00/ea/ NET
Clevis Pin Only		\$18.00/ea/ NET
Tilt pin & nut		\$60.00/ea/ NET
Bracket with tilt pin (need to know ladder type)		\$150.00/ea/ NET
Stop Assembly complete includes plate stop & rung stop)	ST-1	\$54.00/ea
For double rung style ladder	ST-2	\$66.00/ea
Rung Stop only with 2/ea rivets		\$30.00/ea
Thimbles		
Cable	RT-2	\$ 9.00/ NET
Rope (3/8" or 1/2")	RT-1	\$15.00/ NET
U-Bolts		\$15.00/ NET